Page 1977|3.8 Adjusting, Moving with Guides, Spindles and Ball Rollers
3.
1
3.
2
3.
3
3.

5 d
6 m1, m2, ... (Hole positions)
How to order (Construction tube)
1 2 3 4
GN 990.1-AL-V30-1200-EL
6
Hole pattern (With locking hole)
5 6
GN 990.1-B5-50-150-250
GN 990.1 Construction Tubes with Locking Holes
for Locking Slide Units GN 134.7 / GN 147.7, Aluminum / Stainless Steel
2 3 5
s Length I ±0,5 d +0,3 a m1 w
Square Bore
(for indexing
plungers)
Countersink
(for spring
plungers)
Minimum
hole distance
Minimum
edge distance
V 25
available in all lengths
from 100 to 2000 mm
(in 1 mm steps)
B  5 S  2,5 10 25 2
V 30 B  5 S  2,5 10 25 2
V 40 B  8 S  4,5 16 38 3
V 50 B  8 S  4,5 16 38 3
1
Construction tubes with locking holes GN 990.1 are used together with